® ® ADS-917
14-Bit, 1MHz, Low-Power
Sampling A/D Converters
Figure 1. ADS-917 Functional Block Diagram
FEATURES
• 14-bit resolution
• 1MHz sampling rate
• Functionally complete; No missing codes

ADS-917
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL OPERATING ANALOG
NUMBER TEMP. RANGE INPUT
ADS-917MC 0 to +70°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)
ADS-917MM –55 to +125°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)
ADS-917GC 0 to +70°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)
ADS-917GM –55 to +125°C Unipolar (0 to +10V)
ADS-927MC 0 to +70°C Bipolar (±5V)*
ADS-927MM –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)*
ADS-927GC 0 to +70°C Bipolar (±5V)*
ADS-927GM –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)*
ADS-927/883 –55 to +125°C Bipolar (±5V)*
24-Pin DDIP
Versions
ADS-917MC
ADS-917MM
ADS-927MC
ADS-927MM
ADS-927/883
24-Pin
Surface Mount
Versions
ADS-917GC
ADS-917GM
ADS-927GC
ADS-927GM
ACCESSORIES
ADS-B916/917 Evaluation Board (without ADS-917)
HS-24 Heat Sinks for all ADS-917/927 DDIP models
0.80 MAX.
(20.32)
0.015
(0.381)